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Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Thursday, 3 August Keynote speech on “Getting disinflation right”, organised by 
Bocconi University – teleconference  

 

Tuesday, 29 August Executive Board – teleconference  

Wednesday, 30 August Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force – 
teleconference 

 

Monday, 4 September Meeting with Member of the European Parliament, Mr Markus 
Ferber, on a digital euro 

Brussels 

 Hearing before the Committee on Economic and Monetary Affairs 
(ECON) of the European Parliament – introductory statement on 
“Shaping Europe’s digital future: the path towards a digital euro” 

Brussels 

 Meeting with Member of the European Parliament, Mr Stefan 
Berger, on a digital euro 

Brussels 

Tuesday, 5 September Executive Board ECB 

Monday,11 September Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bimonthly meetings Basel 

Tuesday, 12 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 13 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 14 September Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 15 September Eurogroup Santiago de 
Compostela 

 Informal ECOFIN Santiago de 
Compostela 

Saturday, 16 September Informal ECOFIN Santiago de 
Compostela 
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Monday, 18 September Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Alfred 
Kammer, Director of the European Department, and Mr Frederik 
Giancarlo Toscani, Special Assistant to the Director of the 
European Department, on the international and euro area 
economic outlook 

ECB 

 CBDC high-level task force – teleconference  

 9th Joint Bank of Canada and ECB Conference on “The future of 
global trade amid shifting geopolitics” – chairing panel on “Value 
chain reconfiguration in an uncertain world – how far will it go?”  

ECB 

Tuesday, 19 September Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 20 September 4th Joint Workshop of European Independent Fiscal Institutions 
and the European System of Central Banks (ESCB) on “European 
fiscal policy and governance reform in uncertain times” – opening 
remarks on “Investing in tomorrow: Future-proofing fiscal policies 
and governance in Europe”  

ECB 

Thursday, 21 September Meeting with EFG International, on the international and euro area 
economic outlook 

ECB 

Tuesday, 26 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with European Banking Federation (EBF), on a digital 
euro 

ECB 

 Meeting with Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT) Media 
Lab, on CBDCs  

ECB 

Wednesday, 27 September Governing Council – teleconference  

Thursday, 28 September General Council – teleconference  

 Meeting with European Payment Institutions Federation (EPIF), on 
the role of non-bank payment service providers and the upcoming 
priorities of the Euro Retail Payments Board (ERPB) 

ECB 
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